
Resolution 23-096 
 

Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 3, for 2023-04STI 22nd Avenue Phase 2 
Reconstruction Project; Timmons Construction Company 

 
 

Be It Resolved by the City Council that the following change order be allowed for 2023-
04STI 22nd Avenue Phase 2 Reconstruction Project:  

  
Construction Change Order Number 3: Adjustment for as-built quantities and liquidated 
damages.  The total authorized decrease in the contract for these changes is 
$208,410.56. 
 
Passed and approved this 28th day of November, 2023. 
        
       CITY OF BROOKINGS, SD 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Oepke G. Niemeyer, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 


